

MAYOR Oscar Leeser INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Brian Kennedy

Alexsandra Annello

Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 4 Joe Molinar District 5

District 6 Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales



## City of El Paso Provides Fiscal Year 2024 Budget Update

Mayor Oscar Leeser and Interim City Manager WHO:

**Cary Westin** 

WHAT: Press Conference regarding proposed Fiscal Year

2024 Budget

3 p.m. Monday, August 14, 2023 WHEN:

City Hall, 300 N. Campbell, 2nd Floor Lobby Area WHERE:

Media is invited to attend an in-person press conference with Mayor Oscar Leeser and Interim City Manager Cary Westin, to review and answer questions about the proposed Fiscal Year 2024 City budget.

For more information about the City of El Paso's Fiscal Year 2024 Budget and Tax Rate, visit the City's Office of Management and Budget website.

###

